RESOLUTION NO. 2023-04-26 TOWN OF ST. JOHN, INDIANA

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF ST. JOHN, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, **TRANSFERRING MONIES WITHIN THE 2023 BUDGET**

WHEREAS, within the appropriation of funds for the year 2023, there is a need to transfer certain monies within the 2023 Budget which were not apparent prior to the April 26, 2023, Council meeting,

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ST. JOHN, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, that the following transfer of funds be approved, effective as of April 26, 2023:

		DECREASE	INCREASE
2402000445	ARP/Fire Equipment	<u>\$ 59,042.72</u>	
2402000442	ARP/Vehicles		\$ <u>59,042.72</u>
		\$ 59,042.72	\$ 59,042.72

DULY ADOPTED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ST. JOHN, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, THIS **2** day of APRIL, 2023.

Michael Schilling, Council President

Vayne Pondinas, Councilman

Michael Aurelio, Councilman

Gerald Swets, Councilman

Bryan Blazak, Counsilphan

ATTEST: Beth Hernandez Clerk-Treasurer